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BETI BACHAO BETI PADHAO SCHEME


1108. SMT. KIRAN CHOUDHRY:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:

(a)   whether it is a fact that under the Beti Bachao Beti Padhao (BBBP) Scheme there has

been a commendable improvement in the sex ratio at birth, if so, the details thereof;

(b)   whether it is also a fact that the enrolment of girls in secondary education has increased,

if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of increased enrolment of girls in secondary education in the State of Haryana for the last two years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

 (SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a): Beti Bachao Beti Padhao scheme was launched on January 22, 2015, as a collaborative effort by the Ministry of Women & Child Development with the Ministry of Education and Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. It focuses on preventing gender-biased sex-selective practices, ensuring the survival and protection of the girl child, and promoting education of girl child. BBBP is a centrally sponsored scheme with 100% funding by the Central Government in all the districts across the country under Sambal vertical of the Mission Shakti.

The state government of West Bengal is not implementing the BBBP.
As per data of Health Management Information System (HMIS) of Ministry of Health &

Family Welfare (MoHFW) , the SRB has improved from 918 in 2014-15 to 930 in 2023-24

(provisional data).

(b): Yes, as per the data of Unified District Information System for Education Plus (UDISE +) of Department of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Education, the National Gross Enrollment ratio of girls in the schools at secondary level has increased from 75.51 percentage in 2014-15 to 79.4 percentage in 2021-22.


(c): As per the available data of UDISE+ of Department of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Education, details of enrolment of girls in the schools at secondary level in the State of Haryana is as under: -


Year GER for Haryana in percentage

2014-15 79.86

2020-21 92.99

2021-22 93.24
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